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IS YOU!
– Getting Educated.

– Joining NARO.

– Obtaining your Certified Mineral Manager.

– Getting involved, advocacy.

– Helping others.

YOUR GREATEST RESOURCES



• Knowing your Neighbors

– Who owns minerals in the same tracts as you.

– Reach our to NARO members here, today, trade 
names and phones numbers.

– Talk about your experiences, successes and 
failures with each other.

– Talk to your neighbors before leasing, you might 
find you can leverage your positions by working 
together.

YOUR GREATEST RESOURCES



• NARO and NARO Texas

– Call the office: 800-558-0557

– Find us on Facebook:

• NARO: https://www.facebook.com/NARO.US.org/

• NARO TX: https://www.facebook.com/NAROTX/
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https://www.facebook.com/NARO.US.org/
https://www.facebook.com/NAROTX/


EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES



EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES



EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES



EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES



EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES



EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES



EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES



EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



ONLINE LEASE INFORMATION



COUNTY RECORDS



COUNTY RECORDS



COUNTY RECORDS



COUNTY RECORDS



COUNTY RECORDS



COUNTY RECORDS



COUNTY RECORDS



COUNTY RECORDS
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• Please be careful when using forms from any 
source.

• If you do not understand what your are using 
or the impact on any form seek professional 
assistance.

FORMS
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FORMS MODEL DIVISION ORDER



NEWSLETTERS



NEWSLETTERS



WEBSITE RECAP

Educational

www.naro-us.org Educational and Advocacy.

www.oil-gas-leases.com Terminology relating to Oil and Gas Leases.

www.mineralrightsforum.com Forum for posting questions.

www.mineralwise.com Offers good information and terminology.

www.oilandgaslawyerblog.com Educational with Case law and Legislative info.

Online Lease info – Permits to Production

www.drillinginfo.com Subscription. Track you minerals, leases, permits, rig movement and 

production.

www.rrc.state.tx.us Texas Railroad Commission site

www.rrc.state.tx.us/about-us/resource-

center/research/online-research-queries/

Texas Railroad Commission queries for permits, production, completion, 

lease units and imaged records.

www.texas-drilling.com Finds permits, leases, wells, operators and images of the lease/wells.

http://www.naro-us.org/
http://www.oil-gas-leases.com/
http://www.mineralrightsforum.com/
http://www.mineralwise.com/
http://www.oilandgaslawyerblog.com/
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http://www.rrc.state.tx.us/
http://www.rrc.state.tx.us/about-us/resource-center/research/online-research-queries/
http://www.texas-drilling.com/


County Records

www.texasfile.com Online search of most counties for conveyances, deeds and leases. 

www.courthousedirect.com Public Records online.  Including Texas Grantor/tee indexes.

www.texascad.com Texas Appraisal Districts links.

www.texasclerks.com Texas County Clerk links to websites.

Geology/Land

www.geology.com Geology education.

www.glo.texas.gov Texas General Land Office.

http://Gisweb.glo.texas.gov/glomap/index.html Texas GLO GIS Interactive map.

www.earthpoint.us

WEBSITE RECAP
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Unclaimed Property

www.claimitTexas.org Texas Office of the Comptroller’s Unclaimed Property search.

www.unclaimed.org NAUPA “Representing State Governments that actively find owners 

while protecting forgotten funds until claimed.” Links to states 

unclaimed property pages.

Forms

www.kanesforms.com Kanes – for purchase of legal forms used in the OG Business by Industry 

and mineral/royalty owners. Buyer beware.

www.utlands.utsystems.edu/resources University of Texas Lands Systems Oil and gas forms used for State lands.  

Including a draft lease and surface usage rates. Site also includes surveys 

of where UT Lands owns and an OG lease map, interactive.

www.oilandgasforms.com/form-bank/ Forms for Texas, Kansas, Louisiana and Oklahoma. Buyer beware.

www.uslegalforms.com Legal forms for many situations: Buyer beware.

www.NADOA.com Good sources for generally accepted Division Order and educational 

info.

Newsletters

http://www.rrc.state.tx.us/about-us/resource-

center/publications/rrc-energy-news/

Archived RRC Energy News letters and subscription service to receive 

monthly email newsletters.
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• Railroad Commission of Texas
– Chairman Christi Craddick

– Christi.Craddick@rrc.texas.gov

– 512-463-7140

– Commissioner Ryan Sitton

– Ryan.sitton@rrc.texas.gov

– 512-463-7144

– Commissioner Wayne Christian

– Wayne.christian@rrc.texas.gov

– 512-463-7131

CONTACTS

mailto:Christi.Craddick@rrc.texas.gov
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• Natural Resources Committee

CONTACTS – TEXAS HOUSE OF REP.

Representative Email Phone
Lyle Larson – Chair Lyle.larson@house.texas.gov 512-463-0646
Dade Phelan – Vice Chair Dade.Phelan@house.texas.gov 512-463-0706
Trent Ashby Trent.ashby@house.texas.gov 512-463-0508
DeWayne Burns Deway.burns@house.texas.gov 512-463-0538
James Frank James.frank@house.texas.gov 512-463-0534
Kyle J. Kacal Kyle.kacal@house.texas.gov 512-463-0412
Tracy O. King Tracy.king@house.texas.gov 512-463-0194
Eddie Lucio, III Eddie.lucio@house.texas.gov 512-463-0606
Poncho Nevarez Poncho.nevarez@house.texas.gov 512-463-0566
Four Price Four.price@house.texas.gov 512-463-0470
Paul Workman Paul.workman@house.texas.gov 512-463-0652
Shannon Houston – Clerk 512-463-0802
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• Natural Resources & Economic Development 
Committee

CONTACTS – TEXAS SENATE

Senator Email Phone
Brian Birdwell – Chair Brian.birdwell@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0122
Judith Zaffirini -Vice Chair Judith.zaffirini@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0121
Konni Burton Konni.burton@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0110
Sylvia R. Garcia Sylvia.garcia@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0106
Kelly Hancock Kelly.hancock@sentate.texas.gov 512-463-0109
Juan “Chuy” Hinojosa Juan.hinojaz@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0120
Don Huffines Don.huffines@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0116
Borris L. Miles Borris.miles@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0113
Jose Rodriguez Jose.rodriguez@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0129
Kei Seliger Kei.Seliger@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0131
Van Taylor Van.taylor@senate.texas.gov 512-463-0108
Paige McGhee – Clerk 512-463-0390
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